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3.127(c)   

Facilities, outdoor. 

The enclosure housing an adult Jackal has excessively wet substrate covering a large the portion of floor space. Failure 
to provide sufficient drainage in enclosures can create hazards for the animals to walk through, physical discomfort, and 
lead to veterinary issues. The facility must ensure that a suitable method is used to rapidly eliminated excess water. The 
method of drainage shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws and regulations relating to pollution control 
or the protection of the environment. Correct by ensuring there is adequate drainage at all times. During the inspection the 
applicant placed mulch covering the floor of the enclosure. 

 

This is a 1st Re-License Inspection for a Class “A” license. The inspection and exit briefing were conducted with the 
applicant. 
 
All items must be in compliance within 2 more inspections or by May 16, 2025 or the applicant will forfeit the license fee 
and must wait 6 months to reapply. Please contact your inspector to schedule your next Re-License Inspection. 
 
Regulated activity can continue under your existing USDA license until it expires. 
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501214  31-A-0641  001 Ronald Strack 17-MAR-2025 
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Count Scientific Name Common Name 
000001  Taxidea taxus AMERICAN BADGER 
000004  Otocyon megalotis BAT-EARED FOX 
000003  Urocyon cinereoargenteus GRAY FOX / GREY FOX 
000003  Vulpes vulpes RED FOX (INCLUDES SILVER FOX & CROSS FOX) 
000006  Canis mesomelas BLACK-BACKED JACKAL 
000001  Martes martes PINE MARTEN 
000002  Lynx rufus BOBCAT 
000003  Vulpes rueppellii SAND FOX 
000003  Hystrix cristata AFRICAN CRESTED PORCUPINE 
   
000026 Total   
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